

OFFICE OF ENVIRONMENTAL COORDINATOR

QUNICY YALEY, AICP

2019120248

Environmental Coordinator

NOTICE OF EXEMPTION

48 Yaney Avenue, Sonora Mailing: 2 S. Green Street Sonora, CA 95370 209 533-5633 209 533-5616 (fax) 209 533-5909 (fax – EHD) www.tuolumnecounty.ca.gov

PROJECT TITLE:	Priest Coulterville Road at Big Jackass Creek (Location 6) Emergency Storm Damage
	Repairs

PROJECT PROPONENT: Tuolumne County

LOCATION: Culvert crossing at Big Jackass Creek on Priest Coulterville Road, at approximately 37.778009 N and -120.225146 E, within Section 8, Range 16 East, Township 2 South, Mt. Diablo Base and Meridian.

COUNTY: Tuolumne

PROJECT DESCRIPTION:

: A road culvert crossing at Big Jackass Creek on Priest Coulterville Road was damaged by a storm event in 2018. The proposed project includes debris removal, repairing or replacing the culvert, and associated roadway improvements.

APPROVING AGENCY:

Tuolumne County Department of Public Works

Filed

EXEMPT STATUS (check one)

Ministerial (Sec. 21080(b)(1); 15268)

☑ Declared Emergency (Sec. 21080(b)(3); 15269(a))

Emergency Project (Sec. 21080(b)(2); 15269(b)(d))

☑ Categorical Exemption (Section 15301)



RATIONALE FOR EXEMPTION: After reviewing the project and its setting, the Environmental Coordinator for the County of Tuolumne has determined that the project is statutorily exempt from review under the California Environmental Quality Act (CEQA), pursuant to Section 15269(a) of the *State CEQA Guidelines* because the project would replace a facility damaged as a result of a disaster in a disaster stricken area in which a State of Emergency was proclaimed by the Governor pursuant to the California Emergency Services Act; is statutorily exempt from review under CEQA, pursuant to Section 15269(b)(d) of the *State CEQA Guidelines* because the project involves emergency repairs to a publicly owned facility (highway) that was damaged by flood and is necessary to maintain service essential to the public health, safety or welfare; and is categorically exempt from review under CEQA, pursuant to Section 15301 of the *State CEQA Guidelines* because the project involves repairs to an existing public roadway facility.

LEAD AGENCY CONTACT: Blossom Scott-Heim, P.E.

TELEPHONE NUMBER: (209) 533-5904

Signature:

Quincy Yaley, AICP Environmental Coordinator

Date:

Governor's Office of Planning & Research

DEC 10 2019 P:\Projects\2018 Storm Damage\1723-3 Priest Coulterville Road\E1 Environmental\NOEs\Priest Coulterville at Big Jackass Creek CEQA NOE.doc STATE CLEARINGHOUSE

QY:BSH:rh

	1
CALIFORNIA	
FISHE	
(L	1
Contract of Contra	14
<500 A	
	1

·		sasecus				
			Print	StartOver	Finalize&Email	
		FR.	Lectures in the second s			
	— 12042		5			
			ER (If applicable)			
SEE INSTRUCTIONS ON REVERSE. TYPE OR PRINT CLEARLY.	EADAGENCY EMAIL			DATE		
		scott-heim@co.tuolumne.ca.us			12042019	
COUNTY/STATE AGENCY OF FILING					DOCUMENT NUMBER	
Tuolumne				Doodment		
PROJECT TITLE				l		
FROJECT ITTLE						
Direct Operations ille Design at Directory (and the set of the set	(Leastian C) Emor	2000	(Storm	Domogo Do	noire	
Priest Coulterville Road at Big Jackkass Creek (
PROJECT APPLICANT NAME	PROJECT APPLICANT EMAIL bscott-heim@co.tuolumne.ca.us			PHONE NUMBER		
Department of Public Works					904	
PROJECT APPLICANT ADDRESS	CITY					
2 S Green Street	Sonora		CA	95370		
PROJECT APPLICANT (Check appropriate box)		F	State Ag] Private Entity	
✓ Local Public Agency School District	Other Special District	L	SIALE My			
CHECK APPLICABLE FEES:					,	
Environmental Impact Report (EIR)		\$3,271	.00 \$		0.00	
Mitigated/Negative Declaration (MND)(ND)		\$2,354			0.00	
 Certified Regulatory Program (CRP) document - payment due di 	irectly to CDFW	\$1,112			0.00	
— — — — — — — — — —	•					
Exempt from fee						
Notice of Exemption (attach)						
CDFW No Effect Determination (attach)						
Fee previously paid (attach previously issued cash receipt copy)	1					
	-				0.00	
Water Right Application or Petition Fee (State Water Resources	Control Board only)	\$850	.00 \$		0.00	
County documentary handling fee			\$.		·····	
□ Other			\$_			
PAYMENT METHOD:					0.00	
🗋 Cash 🔲 Credit 🔲 Check 🔲 Other	TOTAL F	RECEIV	'ED \$_		0.00	
SIGNATURE	CY OF FILING PRINTED N		ND TITLE			
$\int \int dx dx$						
X effence Hendry TCE	Department of Publi	c Wo	rks, Ren	ee Hendry, I	Env. Analyst	

COPY - CDFW/ASB